10-25-2000

 $\mathbb{R}$ 

FORM PTO-1594

OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)



**EET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1014	95950 Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $9 - 11 - 00$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mann Equipment Ltd., dba Mann Corporation	Name: ACS Industries, Inc.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X^ Corporation-Washington Other	Street Address: 2151 Mogadore Road  City: Kent State: Ohio ZIP: 44240	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Individual(s) Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership  X Corporation- Ohio  Le Parent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: August 25, 2000	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?YesNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,050,416 and 2,050,417	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Reese Taylor, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00	
Internal Address:	x Enclosed	
Street Address: Sixteenth Floor, First National Tower	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account (any fee deficiency)	
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number:  18-0987	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Reese Taylor  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/23/2000 NTHAI1 00000145 2050416

**Box Assignments** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 BP 25.00 BP

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0525

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mann Equipment Ltd., dba Mann Corporation, a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at P.O. Box 478, Mountain Loop Highway, Granite Falls, WA 98252, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
"M"	2,050,417	April 8, 1997
"MANN"	2,050,416	April 8, 1997

WHEREAS, ACS Industries, Inc. an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 2151 Mogadore Road, Kent, Ohio is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mann Equipment Ltd. hereby assigns to ACS Industries, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof and the right to recover for any past infringement.

Signed at Akron, Ohio, this Z5th day of August, 2000.

MANN EQUIPMENT LTD., d.b.a. MANN CORPORATION

By: Joseph R. Zeno

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002161 FRAME: 0526 STATE OF OHIO )
COUNTY OF SUMMIT )

**RECORDED: 09/11/2000** 

On this 259 day of Account, 2000, personally appeared Joseph R. Zeno, to me known and known to me to be the President of Mann Equipment Ltd., d.b.a. Mann Corporation, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Motory Public - State of Cliffs by measuration has no explanation by measuration has no explanation